
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

1 Connor Whan Mt Vernon 777 19 M 1/3 10-19 1:14:23.9 5:41/M

2 Dominic Battistella Bellingham 607 36 M 1/17 30-39 1:19:50.1 6:06/M

3 Jodee Adams-Moore Sedro Wooley 795 29 F 1/23 20-29 1:20:15.5 6:08/M

4 Jonathan Ralston Oh You Know its the B Hiz701 28 M 1/12 20-29 1:21:55.4 6:15/M

5 Brent Detta Bellingham 635 37 M 2/17 30-39 1:21:55.7 6:15/M

6 Mike Marlowe Bothell 680 40 M 1/24 40-49 1:21:57.7 6:15/M

7 Robert Durrant Langley 637 46 M 2/24 40-49 1:22:30.4 6:18/M

8 Nathan Veldhoen Abbotsford 730 31 M 3/17 30-39 1:22:41.9 6:19/M

9 Collin Magnusson Bellingham 767 14 M 2/3 10-19 1:24:40.2 6:28/M

10 Darrell Sofield Bellingham 785 38 M 4/17 30-39 1:24:50.9 6:29/M

11 Michael Brisbois Sammamish 798 48 M 3/24 40-49 1:25:31.6 6:32/M

12 Heath Haggarty Bellingham 765 14 M 3/3 10-19 1:26:21.4 6:35/M

13 Mimi Meggison Lynden 754 13 F 1/6 10-19 1:26:56.0 6:38/M

14 Brittnay Gappa Bellingham 596 16 F 2/6 10-19 1:26:57.5 6:38/M

15 David Brudvik Bellingham 778 29 M 2/12 20-29 1:27:48.4 6:42/M

16 Ben Twigg Bellingham 776 34 M 5/17 30-39 1:29:57.9 6:52/M

17 Jakob Schieber Healy 713 22 M 3/12 20-29 1:30:18.1 6:54/M

18 Dwight Baker Bellingham 604 46 M 4/24 40-49 1:31:20.7 6:58/M

19 Angela Malpass Seattle 770 31 F 1/25 30-39 1:31:55.8 7:01/M

20 Jef Malpass Seattle 769 35 M 6/17 30-39 1:33:53.4 7:10/M

21 Yipeng Huang Seattle 664 22 M 4/12 20-29 1:33:59.7 7:10/M

22 Amites Sakar Bellingham 775 38 M 7/17 30-39 1:35:50.3 7:19/M

23 Steve Grichel Bellingham 652 37 M 8/17 30-39 1:35:50.7 7:19/M

24 Chad Norman Bellingham 690 36 M 9/17 30-39 1:35:53.4 7:19/M

25 Arielle Knutson Seattle 671 28 F 2/23 20-29 1:35:58.1 7:20/M

26 Ron Torrez Kent 749 41 M 5/24 40-49 1:36:07.7 7:20/M

27 Blaine Bomak Abbotsford 612 30 F 2/25 30-39 1:36:12.5 7:21/M

28 Jake Jarvis Bellingham 761 29 M 5/12 20-29 1:36:23.9 7:21/M

29 Julie Parker Sammamish 696 33 F 3/25 30-39 1:36:24.2 7:22/M

30 Stowe Talbot Bellingham 786 48 M 6/24 40-49 1:37:16.2 7:25/M

31 Robert Morgan Lynden 753 48 M 7/24 40-49 1:37:38.9 7:27/M

32 Darren Postma Lynden 773 46 M 8/24 40-49 1:37:48.1 7:28/M

33 Dan Chappell Bellingham 628 47 M 9/24 40-49 1:38:02.4 7:29/M

34 Joe McGuinness Dover, NH 788 27 M 6/12 20-29 1:38:41.4 7:32/M

35 Lael Bialek Bellingham 609 22 F 3/23 20-29 1:38:56.9 7:33/M

36 Mark Bussell Bellingham 625 50 M 1/21 50-59 1:39:07.1 7:34/M

37 Brad Hutcheson Seattle 759 41 M 10/24 40-49 1:39:20.6 7:35/M

38 John Whipple Bellingham 760 42 M 11/24 40-49 1:39:25.3 7:35/M

39 Bruce Clement Edmonds 629 53 M 2/21 50-59 1:39:32.9 7:36/M

40 Al Urquhart Burnaby 725 57 M 3/21 50-59 1:39:34.9 7:36/M

41 Kevin Mayock Ferndale 682 59 M 4/21 50-59 1:40:05.6 7:38/M

42 Ken Byl Kelowna 626 47 M 12/24 40-49 1:40:16.2 7:39/M

43 Kurt Denadel Bellingham 634 47 M 13/24 40-49 1:40:25.4 7:40/M

44 Charles Finn Renton 791 39 M 10/17 30-39 1:40:50.4 7:42/M

45 Pat Smith Bellingham 715 55 M 5/21 50-59 1:40:58.9 7:42/M

46 Jay Grubb Seattle 762 51 M 6/21 50-59 1:41:22.9 7:44/M

47 Andy Maxwell Birch Bay 681 55 M 7/21 50-59 1:41:42.6 7:46/M

48 Lisa Ngai Ferndale 793 29 F 4/23 20-29 1:41:46.9 7:46/M

49 Katie Brewer Bellingham 617 32 F 4/25 30-39 1:41:59.9 7:47/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

50 Doug McConnell Vancouver 684 53 M 8/21 50-59 1:42:21.7 7:49/M

51 Theresa Westfall Bellingham 736 53 F 1/6 50-59 1:43:15.8 7:53/M

52 Josh Heintz Bellingham 792 22 M 7/12 20-29 1:43:48.2 7:55/M

53 Aaron Collins Seattle 630 40 M 14/24 40-49 1:43:48.6 7:55/M

54 Margo Urquhart Burnaby 726 49 F 1/22 40-49 1:43:56.9 7:56/M

55 Sulkakhan Dhillon Vancouver, BC 744 53 M 9/21 50-59 1:44:23.4 7:58/M

56 Lee Wilner Everett 741 53 M 10/21 50-59 1:45:30.6 8:03/M

57 Marissa Evans Oak Harbor 751 31 F 5/25 30-39 1:45:31.4 8:03/M

58 Angie Lancaster Ferndale 768 35 F 6/25 30-39 1:46:15.3 8:07/M

59 Christine Gary Bellingham 646 40 F 2/22 40-49 1:46:26.4 8:07/M

60 Bruce More Surrey, BC 779 48 M 15/24 40-49 1:46:27.4 8:08/M

61 Duane VanderGriend Lynden 728 50 M 11/21 50-59 1:46:54.5 8:10/M

62 Loren Enold Steilacoom 641 20 F 5/23 20-29 1:46:55.3 8:10/M

63 Chris Freeman Blaine 645 36 M 11/17 30-39 1:46:57.9 8:10/M

64 Lauresa Smith Edmonds 714 20 F 6/23 20-29 1:47:00.7 8:10/M

65 Eleanor Hines Bellingham 661 25 F 7/23 20-29 1:48:52.4 8:19/M

66 Cassandra Head Bellingham 657 24 F 8/23 20-29 1:48:52.6 8:19/M

67 Brian Helgeson Ferndale 660 44 M 16/24 40-49 1:49:01.4 8:19/M

68 Jason Heck Bellingham 658 28 M 8/12 20-29 1:49:51.6 8:23/M

69 Lisa Richmond Sammamish 757 43 F 3/22 40-49 1:50:00.4 8:24/M

70 Sheryl Perales Granite Falls 697 45 F 4/22 40-49 1:50:10.2 8:25/M

71 Heather Koski Boulder, CO 766 23 F 9/23 20-29 1:50:16.9 8:25/M

72 Julie Land Camano Island 674 22 F 10/23 20-29 1:50:25.5 8:26/M

73 Claire Brouelette Bothell 621 18 F 3/6 10-19 1:50:39.2 8:27/M

74 Sean Howard Bellingham 794 46 M 17/24 40-49 1:50:42.7 8:27/M

75 Terri Gray Lake Stevens 651 43 F 5/22 40-49 1:51:14.3 8:29/M

76 Maria Ujifusa Lake Stevens 723 20 F 11/23 20-29 1:51:14.5 8:29/M

77 Connor Reinecke Bellingham 752 24 M 9/12 20-29 1:51:15.5 8:30/M

78 Nichole Braun Bellingham 616 32 F 7/25 30-39 1:51:29.6 8:31/M

79 David King Bellingham 668 55 M 12/21 50-59 1:51:43.9 8:32/M

80 Ben Russell Federal Way 750 33 M 12/17 30-39 1:51:54.7 8:33/M

81 Lindsay Anderson Bellingham 784 31 F 8/25 30-39 1:52:16.8 8:34/M

82 J Lemley Ferndale 797 37 M 13/17 30-39 1:52:35.5 8:36/M

83 Nick Van Mt Vernon 771 51 M 13/21 50-59 1:53:18.9 8:39/M

84 Paul Murphy Bellingham 688 52 M 14/21 50-59 1:53:38.5 8:40/M

85 Arlane Olson Bellingham 693 53 F 2/6 50-59 1:53:46.3 8:41/M

86 Elizabeth Linnell Lynnwood 677 52 F 3/6 50-59 1:53:49.5 8:41/M

87 Erinn Haley Bellingham 653 30 F 9/25 30-39 1:53:51.5 8:41/M

88 Eric Hanson Snohomish 756 41 M 18/24 40-49 1:54:57.8 8:46/M

89 Fiona Van Alstyne Seattle 727 34 F 10/25 30-39 1:55:38.7 8:50/M

90 Jim Knox Bellingham 669 57 M 15/21 50-59 1:56:13.1 8:52/M

91 Charles Nelson Ferndale 689 60 M 1/4 60-69 1:56:16.6 8:53/M

92 Jeff Smith Everett 790 21 M 10/12 20-29 1:56:33.8 8:54/M

93 Laura Mahon Bellingham 679 21 F 12/23 20-29 1:56:36.8 8:54/M

94 Todd Ujifusa Lake Stevens 796 33 M 14/17 30-39 1:56:59.8 8:56/M

95 Sarah Edwards Seattle 758 26 F 13/23 20-29 1:57:45.3 8:59/M

96 Jessica Spencer Ferndale 716 32 F 11/25 30-39 1:58:07.3 9:01/M

97 Lora Olinger Bellingham 783 46 F 6/22 40-49 1:58:07.5 9:01/M

98 Rick Whitfield Bellingham 738 56 M 16/21 50-59 1:58:40.4 9:04/M

99 Keith Kesselring Arlington 666 51 M 17/21 50-59 1:58:42.3 9:04/M

100 Megan Knox Seattle 670 26 F 14/23 20-29 1:58:43.3 9:04/M

101 Sarah Falk Seattle 642 24 F 15/23 20-29 1:58:58.5 9:05/M

102 Kelley OConnor Custer 691 31 F 12/25 30-39 1:59:22.4 9:07/M

103 Mickey Cotter Silverdale 631 30 M 15/17 30-39 1:59:22.5 9:07/M

104 Colleen Cross-Foster Seattle 632 38 F 13/25 30-39 1:59:31.2 9:07/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

105 Cheyenne Walker Ellensburg 731 21 F 16/23 20-29 1:59:34.4 9:08/M

106 Karla Banks Renton 606 38 F 14/25 30-39 1:59:45.7 9:08/M

107 Debra Hanenburg Sedro Woolley 655 41 F 7/22 40-49 1:59:56.7 9:09/M

108 Katie Weller Tacoma 734 24 F 17/23 20-29 2:00:26.7 9:12/M

109 Cheri Fiorucci Lynden 644 42 F 8/22 40-49 2:01:19.6 9:16/M

110 Carilynette Williams Maple Falls 740 37 F 15/25 30-39 2:01:19.8 9:16/M

111 Kathy Herndon Bellingham 755 49 F 9/22 40-49 2:01:28.6 9:16/M

112 Amy Carder Bellingham 772 41 F 10/22 40-49 2:01:35.0 9:17/M

113 Sarah Deboer Maple Falls 708 29 F 18/23 20-29 2:01:54.7 9:18/M

114 Meegan Wolczyk Seattle 742 39 F 16/25 30-39 2:02:33.8 9:21/M

115 Tracey Weller Bothell 735 51 F 4/6 50-59 2:03:48.8 9:27/M

116 Makenzie Meier Seattle 774 19 F 4/6 10-19 2:04:14.8 9:29/M

117 Amber Pouley Bellingham 699 27 F 19/23 20-29 2:04:45.3 9:31/M

118 Mark Barrett Snohomish 743 54 M 18/21 50-59 2:04:46.8 9:31/M

119 Christina Sayed Woodinville 710 14 F 5/6 10-19 2:04:54.1 9:32/M

120 Michael Britt Everett 620 46 M 19/24 40-49 2:04:57.4 9:32/M

121 Robin Sayed Woodinville 711 42 M 20/24 40-49 2:04:57.6 9:32/M

122 Ron Montague Mukilteo 763 60 M 2/4 60-69 2:05:01.2 9:33/M

123 Cindy Rach Woodinville 700 65 F 1/1 60-69 2:05:39.9 9:35/M

124 John Schick Bellingham 712 56 M 19/21 50-59 2:05:58.6 9:37/M

125 Mike Finger Bellingham 643 52 M 20/21 50-59 2:05:59.6 9:37/M

126 Mendy Droke Bainbridge Island 636 46 F 11/22 40-49 2:07:08.9 9:42/M

127 Derek Gewald Seattle 649 25 M 11/12 20-29 2:07:10.5 9:42/M

128 Anthony Gewald Seattle 648 62 M 3/4 60-69 2:07:10.7 9:42/M

129 Angie Brionez Bellingham 618 32 F 17/25 30-39 2:07:31.8 9:44/M

130 Paige Steeves Bellingham 717 42 F 12/22 40-49 2:07:46.2 9:45/M

131 Bearn Haggarty Bellingham 764 47 M 21/24 40-49 2:08:13.5 9:47/M

132 Kristin Timm Everett 720 46 F 13/22 40-49 2:08:20.7 9:48/M

133 Tammi Wilson Sedro Woolley 523 39 F 18/25 30-39 2:09:18.9 9:52/M

134 Joshua Egger Mt Vernon 745 35 M 16/17 30-39 2:09:19.9 9:52/M

135 Steven Ferry Deming 782 43 M 22/24 40-49 2:09:25.2 9:53/M

136 Jessa Loudon Bellingham 781 22 F 20/23 20-29 2:10:26.3 9:57/M

137 Jessica Dipardo Mt Vernon 787 40 F 14/22 40-49 2:11:20.7 10:02/M

138 Phillip Millard Mill Creek 686 52 M 21/21 50-59 2:11:21.7 10:02/M

139 Jordan Reni Bellingham 705 23 F 21/23 20-29 2:12:27.9 10:07/M

140 Sandra McKellar Surrey, BC 780 49 F 15/22 40-49 2:12:53.7 10:09/M

141 Elizabeth Menti Bellevue 685 19 F 6/6 10-19 2:13:13.7 10:10/M

142 Hailey George Wenatchee 647 20 F 22/23 20-29 2:13:14.3 10:10/M

143 Brian Langford Edmonds 675 38 M 17/17 30-39 2:14:57.3 10:18/M

144 Mike Richendifer Seattle 706 45 M 23/24 40-49 2:16:18.4 10:24/M

145 Gregory Baker Bellingham 605 43 M 24/24 40-49 2:16:18.5 10:24/M

146 Jennifer Kuzman Mount Vernon 673 39 F 19/25 30-39 2:16:55.6 10:27/M

147 Susan Haas Tacoma 747 48 F 16/22 40-49 2:18:38.2 10:35/M

148 Rhonda Perozzo Puyallup 746 36 F 20/25 30-39 2:18:38.2 10:35/M

149 Atu Horan Mount Vernon 662 42 F 17/22 40-49 2:22:54.2 10:55/M

150 Karine Davis Marysville 633 45 F 18/22 40-49 2:23:02.5 10:55/M

151 Lori Stock Ferndale 718 52 F 5/6 50-59 2:23:15.4 10:56/M

152 Dawn Wefer Bellingham 732 52 F 6/6 50-59 2:23:18.9 10:56/M

153 Heidi Lindsay Bellingham 676 42 F 19/22 40-49 2:23:33.3 10:57/M

154 Sonja Fjetland Renton 748 35 F 21/25 30-39 2:32:33.6 11:39/M

155 Jodi Berndt Auburn 608 36 F 22/25 30-39 2:32:37.9 11:39/M

156 Wendy Russell Federal Way 707 32 F 23/25 30-39 2:34:06.5 11:46/M

157 Jennifer Burge Everett 623 28 F 23/23 20-29 2:34:32.4 11:48/M

158 David Kidd Lynnwood 667 27 M 12/12 20-29 2:40:30.8 12:15/M

159 Garry Bragg Surrey 614 64 M 4/4 60-69 2:40:53.3 12:17/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

160 Alisa Alexis Bellingham 601 42 F 20/22 40-49 2:43:38.7 12:29/M

161 Sonia Alexis Bellingham 602 41 F 21/22 40-49 2:43:43.3 12:30/M

162 Zale Carroll Seattle 627 45 F 22/22 40-49 2:52:32.2 13:10/M

163 Megan Lisica Everett 678 36 F 24/25 30-39 3:03:55.1 14:02/M

164 Jessica VanNoy Bellevue 729 36 F 25/25 30-39 3:03:55.3 14:02/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Jodee Adams-Moore Sedro Wooley 795 29 1 1:20:15.5 6:08/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Theresa Westfall Bellingham 736 53 11 1:43:15.8 7:53/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Mimi Meggison Lynden 754 13 2 1:26:56.0 6:38/M

2 Brittnay Gappa Bellingham 596 16 3 1:26:57.5 6:38/M

3 Claire Brouelette Bothell 621 18 24 1:50:39.2 8:27/M

4 Makenzie Meier Seattle 774 19 52 2:04:14.8 9:29/M

5 Christina Sayed Woodinville 710 14 54 2:04:54.1 9:32/M

6 Elizabeth Menti Bellevue 685 19 65 2:13:13.7 10:10/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Jodee Adams-Moore Sedro Wooley 795 29 1 1:20:15.5 6:08/M

2 Arielle Knutson Seattle 671 28 5 1:35:58.1 7:20/M

3 Lael Bialek Bellingham 609 22 8 1:38:56.9 7:33/M

4 Lisa Ngai Ferndale 793 29 9 1:41:46.9 7:46/M

5 Loren Enold Steilacoom 641 20 16 1:46:55.3 8:10/M

6 Lauresa Smith Edmonds 714 20 17 1:47:00.7 8:10/M

7 Eleanor Hines Bellingham 661 25 18 1:48:52.4 8:19/M

8 Cassandra Head Bellingham 657 24 19 1:48:52.6 8:19/M

9 Heather Koski Boulder, CO 766 23 22 1:50:16.9 8:25/M

10 Julie Land Camano Island 674 22 23 1:50:25.5 8:26/M

11 Maria Ujifusa Lake Stevens 723 20 26 1:51:14.5 8:29/M

12 Laura Mahon Bellingham 679 21 33 1:56:36.8 8:54/M

13 Sarah Edwards Seattle 758 26 34 1:57:45.3 8:59/M

14 Megan Knox Seattle 670 26 37 1:58:43.3 9:04/M

15 Sarah Falk Seattle 642 24 38 1:58:58.5 9:05/M

16 Cheyenne Walker Ellensburg 731 21 41 1:59:34.4 9:08/M

17 Katie Weller Tacoma 734 24 44 2:00:26.7 9:12/M

18 Sarah Deboer Maple Falls 708 29 49 2:01:54.7 9:18/M

19 Amber Pouley Bellingham 699 27 53 2:04:45.3 9:31/M

20 Jessa Loudon Bellingham 781 22 61 2:10:26.3 9:57/M

21 Jordan Reni Bellingham 705 23 63 2:12:27.9 10:07/M

22 Hailey George Wenatchee 647 20 66 2:13:14.3 10:10/M

23 Jennifer Burge Everett 623 28 78 2:34:32.4 11:48/M

GBRC Lake Samish Runs 2012

Half Marathon Age Group Finish List
Sunday, January 08, 2012
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female 20 to 29

Female Fastest Winners

Female Fastest Masters Winners

Female 10 to 19

*Overall place within gender.
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Angela Malpass Seattle 770 31 4 1:31:55.8 7:01/M

2 Blaine Bomak Abbotsford 612 30 6 1:36:12.5 7:21/M

3 Julie Parker Sammamish 696 33 7 1:36:24.2 7:22/M

4 Katie Brewer Bellingham 617 32 10 1:41:59.9 7:47/M

5 Marissa Evans Oak Harbor 751 31 13 1:45:31.4 8:03/M

6 Angie Lancaster Ferndale 768 35 14 1:46:15.3 8:07/M

7 Nichole Braun Bellingham 616 32 27 1:51:29.6 8:31/M

8 Lindsay Anderson Bellingham 784 31 28 1:52:16.8 8:34/M

9 Erinn Haley Bellingham 653 30 31 1:53:51.5 8:41/M

10 Fiona Van Alstyne Seattle 727 34 32 1:55:38.7 8:50/M

11 Jessica Spencer Ferndale 716 32 35 1:58:07.3 9:01/M

12 Kelley OConnor Custer 691 31 39 1:59:22.4 9:07/M

13 Colleen Cross-Foster Seattle 632 38 40 1:59:31.2 9:07/M

14 Karla Banks Renton 606 38 42 1:59:45.7 9:08/M

15 Carilynette Williams Maple Falls 740 37 46 2:01:19.8 9:16/M

16 Meegan Wolczyk Seattle 742 39 50 2:02:33.8 9:21/M

17 Angie Brionez Bellingham 618 32 57 2:07:31.8 9:44/M

18 Tammi Wilson Sedro Woolley 523 39 60 2:09:18.9 9:52/M

19 Jennifer Kuzman Mount Vernon 673 39 67 2:16:55.6 10:27/M

20 Rhonda Perozzo Puyallup 746 36 69 2:18:38.2 10:35/M

21 Sonja Fjetland Renton 748 35 75 2:32:33.6 11:39/M

22 Jodi Berndt Auburn 608 36 76 2:32:37.9 11:39/M

23 Wendy Russell Federal Way 707 32 77 2:34:06.5 11:46/M

24 Megan Lisica Everett 678 36 82 3:03:55.1 14:02/M

25 Jessica VanNoy Bellevue 729 36 83 3:03:55.3 14:02/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Margo Urquhart Burnaby 726 49 12 1:43:56.9 7:56/M

2 Christine Gary Bellingham 646 40 15 1:46:26.4 8:07/M

3 Lisa Richmond Sammamish 757 43 20 1:50:00.4 8:24/M

4 Sheryl Perales Granite Falls 697 45 21 1:50:10.2 8:25/M

5 Terri Gray Lake Stevens 651 43 25 1:51:14.3 8:29/M

6 Lora Olinger Bellingham 783 46 36 1:58:07.5 9:01/M

7 Debra Hanenburg Sedro Woolley 655 41 43 1:59:56.7 9:09/M

8 Cheri Fiorucci Lynden 644 42 45 2:01:19.6 9:16/M

9 Kathy Herndon Bellingham 755 49 47 2:01:28.6 9:16/M

10 Amy Carder Bellingham 772 41 48 2:01:35.0 9:17/M

11 Mendy Droke Bainbridge Island 636 46 56 2:07:08.9 9:42/M

12 Paige Steeves Bellingham 717 42 58 2:07:46.2 9:45/M

13 Kristin Timm Everett 720 46 59 2:08:20.7 9:48/M

14 Jessica Dipardo Mt Vernon 787 40 62 2:11:20.7 10:02/M

15 Sandra McKellar Surrey, BC 780 49 64 2:12:53.7 10:09/M

16 Susan Haas Tacoma 747 48 68 2:18:38.2 10:35/M

17 Atu Horan Mount Vernon 662 42 70 2:22:54.2 10:55/M

18 Karine Davis Marysville 633 45 71 2:23:02.5 10:55/M

19 Heidi Lindsay Bellingham 676 42 74 2:23:33.3 10:57/M

20 Alisa Alexis Bellingham 601 42 79 2:43:38.7 12:29/M

21 Sonia Alexis Bellingham 602 41 80 2:43:43.3 12:30/M

22 Zale Carroll Seattle 627 45 81 2:52:32.2 13:10/M

Female 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Theresa Westfall Bellingham 736 53 11 1:43:15.8 7:53/M

2 Arlane Olson Bellingham 693 53 29 1:53:46.3 8:41/M

3 Elizabeth Linnell Lynnwood 677 52 30 1:53:49.5 8:41/M

4 Tracey Weller Bothell 735 51 51 2:03:48.8 9:27/M

5 Lori Stock Ferndale 718 52 72 2:23:15.4 10:56/M

6 Dawn Wefer Bellingham 732 52 73 2:23:18.9 10:56/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Cindy Rach Woodinville 700 65 55 2:05:39.9 9:35/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Connor Whan Mt Vernon 777 19 1 1:14:23.9 5:41/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Mike Marlowe Bothell 680 40 5 1:21:57.7 6:15/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Connor Whan Mt Vernon 777 19 1 1:14:23.9 5:41/M

2 Collin Magnusson Bellingham 767 14 8 1:24:40.2 6:28/M

3 Heath Haggarty Bellingham 765 14 11 1:26:21.4 6:35/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Jonathan Ralston Oh You Know its the B Hiz 701 28 3 1:21:55.4 6:15/M

2 David Brudvik Bellingham 778 29 12 1:27:48.4 6:42/M

3 Jakob Schieber Healy 713 22 14 1:30:18.1 6:54/M

4 Yipeng Huang Seattle 664 22 17 1:33:59.7 7:10/M

5 Jake Jarvis Bellingham 761 29 22 1:36:23.9 7:21/M

6 Joe McGuinness Dover, NH 788 27 27 1:38:41.4 7:32/M

7 Josh Heintz Bellingham 792 22 41 1:43:48.2 7:55/M

8 Jason Heck Bellingham 658 28 49 1:49:51.6 8:23/M

9 Connor Reinecke Bellingham 752 24 51 1:51:15.5 8:30/M

10 Jeff Smith Everett 790 21 60 1:56:33.8 8:54/M

11 Derek Gewald Seattle 649 25 71 2:07:10.5 9:42/M

12 David Kidd Lynnwood 667 27 80 2:40:30.8 12:15/M

Female 60 to 69

Female 50 to 59

Male Fastest Winners

Male Fastest Masters Winners

Male 10 to 19

Male 20 to 29
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Dominic Battistella Bellingham 607 36 2 1:19:50.1 6:06/M

2 Brent Detta Bellingham 635 37 4 1:21:55.7 6:15/M

3 Nathan Veldhoen Abbotsford 730 31 7 1:22:41.9 6:19/M

4 Darrell Sofield Bellingham 785 38 9 1:24:50.9 6:29/M

5 Ben Twigg Bellingham 776 34 13 1:29:57.9 6:52/M

6 Jef Malpass Seattle 769 35 16 1:33:53.4 7:10/M

7 Amites Sakar Bellingham 775 38 18 1:35:50.3 7:19/M

8 Steve Grichel Bellingham 652 37 19 1:35:50.7 7:19/M

9 Chad Norman Bellingham 690 36 20 1:35:53.4 7:19/M

10 Charles Finn Renton 791 39 36 1:40:50.4 7:42/M

11 Chris Freeman Blaine 645 36 47 1:46:57.9 8:10/M

12 Ben Russell Federal Way 750 33 53 1:51:54.7 8:33/M

13 J Lemley Ferndale 797 37 54 1:52:35.5 8:36/M

14 Todd Ujifusa Lake Stevens 796 33 61 1:56:59.8 8:56/M

15 Mickey Cotter Silverdale 631 30 64 1:59:22.5 9:07/M

16 Joshua Egger Mt Vernon 745 35 74 2:09:19.9 9:52/M

17 Brian Langford Edmonds 675 38 77 2:14:57.3 10:18/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Mike Marlowe Bothell 680 40 5 1:21:57.7 6:15/M

2 Robert Durrant Langley 637 46 6 1:22:30.4 6:18/M

3 Michael Brisbois Sammamish 798 48 10 1:25:31.6 6:32/M

4 Dwight Baker Bellingham 604 46 15 1:31:20.7 6:58/M

5 Ron Torrez Kent 749 41 21 1:36:07.7 7:20/M

6 Stowe Talbot Bellingham 786 48 23 1:37:16.2 7:25/M

7 Robert Morgan Lynden 753 48 24 1:37:38.9 7:27/M

8 Darren Postma Lynden 773 46 25 1:37:48.1 7:28/M

9 Dan Chappell Bellingham 628 47 26 1:38:02.4 7:29/M

10 Brad Hutcheson Seattle 759 41 29 1:39:20.6 7:35/M

11 John Whipple Bellingham 760 42 30 1:39:25.3 7:35/M

12 Ken Byl Kelowna 626 47 34 1:40:16.2 7:39/M

13 Kurt Denadel Bellingham 634 47 35 1:40:25.4 7:40/M

14 Aaron Collins Seattle 630 40 42 1:43:48.6 7:55/M

15 Bruce More Surrey, BC 779 48 45 1:46:27.4 8:08/M

16 Brian Helgeson Ferndale 660 44 48 1:49:01.4 8:19/M

17 Sean Howard Bellingham 794 46 50 1:50:42.7 8:27/M

18 Eric Hanson Snohomish 756 41 57 1:54:57.8 8:46/M

19 Michael Britt Everett 620 46 66 2:04:57.4 9:32/M

20 Robin Sayed Woodinville 711 42 67 2:04:57.6 9:32/M

21 Bearn Haggarty Bellingham 764 47 73 2:08:13.5 9:47/M

22 Steven Ferry Deming 782 43 75 2:09:25.2 9:53/M

23 Mike Richendifer Seattle 706 45 78 2:16:18.4 10:24/M

24 Gregory Baker Bellingham 605 43 79 2:16:18.5 10:24/M

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Mark Bussell Bellingham 625 50 28 1:39:07.1 7:34/M

2 Bruce Clement Edmonds 629 53 31 1:39:32.9 7:36/M

3 Al Urquhart Burnaby 725 57 32 1:39:34.9 7:36/M

4 Kevin Mayock Ferndale 682 59 33 1:40:05.6 7:38/M

5 Pat Smith Bellingham 715 55 37 1:40:58.9 7:42/M

6 Jay Grubb Seattle 762 51 38 1:41:22.9 7:44/M

7 Andy Maxwell Birch Bay 681 55 39 1:41:42.6 7:46/M

8 Doug McConnell Vancouver 684 53 40 1:42:21.7 7:49/M

9 Sulkakhan Dhillon Vancouver, BC 744 53 43 1:44:23.4 7:58/M

10 Lee Wilner Everett 741 53 44 1:45:30.6 8:03/M

11 Duane VanderGriend Lynden 728 50 46 1:46:54.5 8:10/M

12 David King Bellingham 668 55 52 1:51:43.9 8:32/M

13 Nick Van Mt Vernon 771 51 55 1:53:18.9 8:39/M

14 Paul Murphy Bellingham 688 52 56 1:53:38.5 8:40/M

15 Jim Knox Bellingham 669 57 58 1:56:13.1 8:52/M

16 Rick Whitfield Bellingham 738 56 62 1:58:40.4 9:04/M

17 Keith Kesselring Arlington 666 51 63 1:58:42.3 9:04/M

18 Mark Barrett Snohomish 743 54 65 2:04:46.8 9:31/M

19 John Schick Bellingham 712 56 69 2:05:58.6 9:37/M

20 Mike Finger Bellingham 643 52 70 2:05:59.6 9:37/M

21 Phillip Millard Mill Creek 686 52 76 2:11:21.7 10:02/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace

1 Charles Nelson Ferndale 689 60 59 1:56:16.6 8:53/M

2 Ron Montague Mukilteo 763 60 68 2:05:01.2 9:33/M

3 Anthony Gewald Seattle 648 62 72 2:07:10.7 9:42/M

4 Garry Bragg Surrey 614 64 81 2:40:53.3 12:17/M

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 to 69
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Pace

1 RB Wick Bellingham 600 25 M 1/10 20-29 0:36:25.6 5:36/M

2 Jonathan Quimby Bellingham 495 22 M 2/10 20-29 0:37:28.9 5:46/M

3 Scott Gilmore Bellingham 450 35 M 1/11 30-39 0:38:26.6 5:55/M

4 Nick Gallaher Bellingham 445 16 M 1/4 10-19 0:39:42.3 6:06/M

5 Kiefer Whan Bellingham 565 47 M 1/22 40-49 0:40:08.2 6:10/M

6 Allen Carbert Bellingham 412 43 M 2/22 40-49 0:41:10.6 6:20/M

7 Mark Sermau Mt Vernon 553 51 M 1/20 50-59 0:42:57.0 6:36/M

8 Amy Smith Blaine 587 45 F 1/31 40-49 0:44:03.8 6:47/M

9 Jimmy Zierdt Bellingham 525 42 M 3/22 40-49 0:44:46.6 6:53/M

10 David Parker Vancouver, BC 539 33 M 2/11 30-39 0:45:21.4 6:59/M

11 Kristi Lemm Bellingham 471 40 F 2/31 40-49 0:45:58.9 7:04/M

12 Roy Reichlin Bellingham 554 41 M 4/22 40-49 0:46:21.6 7:08/M

13 Fawn Vautkus Delta,BC 559 44 F 3/31 40-49 0:46:38.2 7:10/M

14 Kristen Good Bellingham 452 30 F 1/22 30-39 0:46:42.6 7:11/M

15 Megan Alfi Edmonds 538 17 F 1/16 10-19 0:47:08.1 7:15/M

16 Betsie Hopper Edmonds 537 18 F 2/16 10-19 0:47:10.4 7:15/M

17 Jason Sonker Bellingham 505 38 M 3/11 30-39 0:47:13.3 7:16/M

18 Irvine Mark Bellingham 475 55 M 2/20 50-59 0:47:42.1 7:20/M

19 Britni Bakk Point roberts 404 44 F 4/31 40-49 0:48:18.8 7:26/M

20 Aly Howisey Bellingham 558 24 F 1/20 20-29 0:48:21.3 7:26/M

21 Lainey Lesh Everson 593 14 F 3/16 10-19 0:48:32.9 7:28/M

22 Lindsey Dodge Bellingham 433 32 F 2/22 30-39 0:48:35.6 7:28/M

23 Rick Schafer Sedro Wooley 588 41 M 5/22 40-49 0:48:43.3 7:30/M

24 Bill Pech Bellingham 491 62 M 1/7 60-69 0:48:50.3 7:31/M

25 Selva Wohlgemuth Bellingham 557 26 F 2/20 20-29 0:48:51.7 7:31/M

26 Scott Hale Arlington 545 56 M 3/20 50-59 0:49:01.9 7:32/M

27 Josh Levenson Bellingham 578 26 M 3/10 20-29 0:49:08.4 7:34/M

28 Sukhi Pawa Vancouver 489 49 M 6/22 40-49 0:49:09.9 7:34/M

29 Serena Tyran Bellingham 552 9 F 1/2 1- 9 0:49:11.3 7:34/M

30 Scott Dorough Bellingham 434 56 M 4/20 50-59 0:49:18.1 7:35/M

31 Michael Palmgren Bellingham 488 64 M 2/7 60-69 0:49:22.9 7:36/M

32 Claire Wenger Bellingham 551 21 F 3/20 20-29 0:49:42.1 7:39/M

33 John Kicker Bellingham 581 42 M 7/22 40-49 0:49:42.3 7:39/M

34 Cody McPherson Seattle 478 25 M 4/10 20-29 0:49:59.9 7:41/M

35 Craig Romano Mt Vernon 527 50 M 5/20 50-59 0:50:03.9 7:42/M

36 Richard Larson Bellingham 468 35 M 4/11 30-39 0:50:16.2 7:44/M

37 Justin Tomajko Seattle 510 23 M 5/10 20-29 0:50:22.1 7:45/M

38 Seth Vidana Bellingham 514 34 M 5/11 30-39 0:50:33.3 7:47/M

39 Mica Jensen Bow 463 43 F 5/31 40-49 0:50:40.9 7:48/M

40 Guy Haycock Seattle 543 47 M 8/22 40-49 0:51:12.6 7:53/M

41 Jessa Moon Seattle 484 26 M 6/10 20-29 0:51:44.5 7:58/M

42 Hanuschka Brionez Bellingham 409 49 F 6/31 40-49 0:51:45.9 7:58/M

43 Doug Wiebe Blaine 521 50 M 6/20 50-59 0:52:00.6 8:00/M

44 Scott Hewitson Bellingham 568 45 M 9/22 40-49 0:52:01.6 8:00/M

45 Casey Carter Bellingham 531 12 M 2/4 10-19 0:52:10.8 8:02/M

46 Aaron Carter Bellingham 530 12 M 3/4 10-19 0:52:11.5 8:02/M

47 Julie Steele Bellingham 507 49 F 7/31 40-49 0:52:21.9 8:03/M

48 Mike Shaw Edmonds 501 61 M 3/7 60-69 0:52:24.3 8:04/M

49 Pete Dawson Bellingham 427 49 M 10/22 40-49 0:52:39.8 8:06/M

GBRC Lake Samish Runs 2012

6.5 Mile Overall Finish List
Sunday, January 08, 2012
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

50 Paul Chamberlain Bellingham 416 47 M 11/22 40-49 0:52:49.7 8:08/M

51 Twila Wiebe Blaine 522 51 F 1/13 50-59 0:52:51.9 8:08/M

52 John Enyeart Ferndale 436 49 M 12/22 40-49 0:52:51.9 8:08/M

53 Ed Bloom Bellingham 561 40 M 13/22 40-49 0:52:53.5 8:08/M

54 Ryan Roy Bellingham 589 37 M 6/11 30-39 0:53:03.1 8:10/M

55 Brandee Roy Bellingham 590 33 F 3/22 30-39 0:53:03.3 8:10/M

56 Meaghan Bradley-Bussell Bellingham 407 15 F 4/16 10-19 0:53:23.5 8:13/M

57 Mike Higgins Bellingham 460 49 M 14/22 40-49 0:53:25.8 8:13/M

58 Mark Gerber Lynnwood 546 24 M 7/10 20-29 0:53:26.6 8:13/M

59 Emmie Sullivan Bellingham 540 9 F 2/2 1- 9 0:53:32.1 8:14/M

60 Maddie Sullivan Bellingham 542 17 F 5/16 10-19 0:53:32.5 8:14/M

61 Zanna Sullivan Bellingham 541 13 F 6/16 10-19 0:53:33.4 8:14/M

62 Ed Sullivan Bellingham 719 53 M 7/20 50-59 0:53:34.3 8:14/M

63 Cami Grichel Bellingham 453 37 F 4/22 30-39 0:53:51.9 8:17/M

64 Lisa Meucci Bellingham 480 46 F 8/31 40-49 0:54:11.1 8:20/M

65 Quincy Gale Bellingham 444 11 F 7/16 10-19 0:54:17.8 8:21/M

66 Michael Penney Vancouver 492 39 M 7/11 30-39 0:54:31.5 8:23/M

67 Linya Gougeon Edmonds 566 44 F 9/31 40-49 0:54:47.8 8:26/M

68 Caitlin Walker Bellingham 515 37 F 5/22 30-39 0:54:53.4 8:27/M

69 Bodie Medler Bellingham 585 16 M 4/4 10-19 0:55:08.5 8:29/M

70 Rosie Kicker Bellingham 583 10 F 8/16 10-19 0:55:12.1 8:30/M

71 Ann Helgeson Ferndale 659 44 F 10/31 40-49 0:55:17.4 8:30/M

72 Mike Maskell Bow 555 40 M 15/22 40-49 0:55:21.6 8:31/M

73 Catherine Davis Bow 426 60 F 1/4 60-69 0:55:27.8 8:32/M

74 Brett Esary Bellingham 437 39 M 8/11 30-39 0:55:30.9 8:32/M

75 Robyn Albert Sharon, MA 789 23 F 4/20 20-29 0:55:32.4 8:33/M

76 Michael Rose Mt Vernon 573 42 M 16/22 40-49 0:55:34.6 8:33/M

77 Carol Weeks Bellingham 517 57 F 2/13 50-59 0:55:47.8 8:35/M

78 Marcy Harris Bellevue 455 18 F 9/16 10-19 0:56:04.6 8:38/M

79 Milo Poole Bellingham 494 31 M 9/11 30-39 0:56:35.6 8:42/M

80 Kyle Ciminnski Oak Harbor 532 25 M 8/10 20-29 0:56:37.7 8:43/M

81 Barbara Rappaport Bellingham 496 59 M 8/20 50-59 0:56:39.9 8:43/M

82 Tricia Bennick Bellingham 579 39 F 6/22 30-39 0:56:40.1 8:43/M

83 Ellen Michael Bellingham 597 31 F 7/22 30-39 0:56:42.1 8:43/M

84 Lisa Ellis Burlington 640 50 F 3/13 50-59 0:56:53.9 8:45/M

85 Mike Riber Bellingham 481 57 M 9/20 50-59 0:57:02.1 8:46/M

86 Joe Connors Bellingham 598 54 M 10/20 50-59 0:57:20.3 8:49/M

87 Emma Gougeon Edmonds 567 12 F 10/16 10-19 0:57:25.8 8:50/M

88 Reed Braden Ferndale 406 40 M 17/22 40-49 0:57:26.6 8:50/M

89 Terry Kaul Bellingham 595 53 M 11/20 50-59 0:57:38.6 8:52/M

90 John Wood Oak Harbor 526 33 M 10/11 30-39 0:57:40.4 8:52/M

91 Patsy Yande Bellingham 591 54 F 4/13 50-59 0:57:44.4 8:53/M

92 Wayne Gardner Everson 447 57 M 12/20 50-59 0:57:45.4 8:53/M

93 Patrick Baker Bellingham 403 54 M 13/20 50-59 0:58:04.8 8:56/M

94 Dawne Dejong Abbottsford 584 52 F 5/13 50-59 0:58:28.3 9:00/M

95 Timothy Gould Ferndale 509 37 M 11/11 30-39 0:58:51.1 9:03/M

96 Kari Oversvee-Choi Seattle 695 31 F 8/22 30-39 0:58:52.8 9:03/M

97 Steve Newby Bellingham 592 43 M 18/22 40-49 0:58:53.4 9:04/M

98 Brad Hubbard Bellingham 533 57 M 14/20 50-59 0:58:53.8 9:04/M

99 Joe Franzen Ferndale 441 50 M 15/20 50-59 0:58:59.3 9:04/M

100 Ron Shoemaker Ferndale 502 47 M 19/22 40-49 0:59:02.4 9:05/M

101 Carrie Carron Ferndale 414 26 F 5/20 20-29 0:59:34.6 9:10/M

102 Keith Sorenson Bellingham 535 27 M 9/10 20-29 0:59:35.4 9:10/M

103 Jillene Shell Bellingham 564 28 F 6/20 20-29 0:59:41.8 9:11/M

104 Rick Cole Seattle 420 63 M 4/7 60-69 1:00:06.1 9:15/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

105 Muriel Gallo-Chasanoff Bellingham 446 23 F 7/20 20-29 1:00:13.9 9:16/M

106 Mathew Chasanoff Eastsound 417 52 M 16/20 50-59 1:00:13.9 9:16/M

107 Stephanie Kicker Bellingham 582 11 F 11/16 10-19 1:00:25.9 9:18/M

108 April Fogel Bellingham 439 22 F 8/20 20-29 1:01:09.4 9:24/M

109 Maeva Hau Bellingham 457 19 F 12/16 10-19 1:01:09.4 9:24/M

110 Marlene Bring Bellingham 408 52 F 6/13 50-59 1:01:09.8 9:24/M

111 Cheryl Elfstrom Sedro Woolley 639 41 M 20/22 40-49 1:01:35.7 9:28/M

112 Paul Church Surrey, B.C. 419 59 M 17/20 50-59 1:01:58.6 9:32/M

113 Tracy Bell Bellingham 572 40 F 11/31 40-49 1:02:04.9 9:33/M

114 Nicole Soncarty Bellingham 569 38 F 9/22 30-39 1:02:05.5 9:33/M

115 Lisa Watabyashi Bellingham 570 51 F 7/13 50-59 1:02:06.9 9:33/M

116 Jennifer Burgess Bellingham 571 40 F 12/31 40-49 1:02:07.3 9:33/M

117 Mai Tajina Bellingham 549 19 F 13/16 10-19 1:02:08.8 9:34/M

118 Scott Ramarman Burlington 534 40 M 21/22 40-49 1:02:23.6 9:36/M

119 Audra Ramerman Burlington 703 45 F 13/31 40-49 1:02:24.5 9:36/M

120 Alyssa Dewey Bellingham 431 21 F 9/20 20-29 1:02:40.9 9:38/M

121 Liz Schale Bellingham 500 34 F 10/22 30-39 1:02:44.8 9:39/M

122 Simone Hathaway Bellingham 580 45 F 14/31 40-49 1:03:04.1 9:42/M

123 Dean Gladman Bellingham 451 46 M 22/22 40-49 1:03:41.9 9:48/M

124 Stormy Medler Bellingham 479 41 F 15/31 40-49 1:03:43.2 9:48/M

125 Jo Burleigh Bellingham 411 46 F 16/31 40-49 1:03:43.4 9:48/M

126 Oshniana Brack Bellingham 599 28 F 10/20 20-29 1:03:44.6 9:48/M

127 Molly Linnell Bellingham 577 24 F 11/20 20-29 1:04:15.7 9:53/M

128 Nicole Catherine Vancouver 415 36 F 11/22 30-39 1:04:26.1 9:55/M

129 Jim Reichart Bellingham 548 56 M 18/20 50-59 1:04:40.5 9:57/M

130 Grace Wang Bellingham 516 42 F 17/31 40-49 1:04:49.1 9:58/M

131 Teresa Parke Bellingham 550 40 F 18/31 40-49 1:04:52.1 9:59/M

132 Armando Brionez Bellingham 619 61 M 5/7 60-69 1:05:02.4 10:00/M

133 Kelsey Zane Bellingham 524 24 F 12/20 20-29 1:06:52.9 10:17/M

134 Suzanne Shull Bellingham 503 49 F 19/31 40-49 1:06:56.6 10:18/M

135 Lynnette Ondeck Everson 556 47 F 20/31 40-49 1:07:09.7 10:20/M

136 Kristy Fadley Delta 438 35 F 12/22 30-39 1:07:37.7 10:24/M

137 Clyde Ellis Burlington 435 61 M 6/7 60-69 1:07:50.8 10:26/M

138 Holly Hinman Bellingham 461 41 F 21/31 40-49 1:07:57.3 10:27/M

139 Bode Kerisam Ferndale 464 34 F 13/22 30-39 1:08:01.3 10:28/M

140 Liz Collins Edmonds 421 25 F 13/20 20-29 1:08:04.1 10:28/M

141 Dannielle Robillard Bellingham 562 36 F 14/22 30-39 1:08:05.1 10:28/M

142 Jessica Bloom Bellingham 560 38 F 15/22 30-39 1:08:05.3 10:28/M

143 Beth Larson Bellingham 563 38 F 16/22 30-39 1:08:06.3 10:29/M

144 Haley Reed Bellingham 576 12 F 14/16 10-19 1:08:07.6 10:29/M

145 Jackie Reed Bellingham 575 45 F 22/31 40-49 1:08:28.1 10:32/M

146 Renee Reynolds Bellingham 499 24 F 14/20 20-29 1:08:28.6 10:32/M

147 Nichelle Bruno Ferndale 410 26 F 15/20 20-29 1:08:29.9 10:32/M

148 Lindsey West Bellevue 519 18 F 15/16 10-19 1:08:45.6 10:35/M

149 Corelia Peacock Bellingham 490 33 F 17/22 30-39 1:08:51.6 10:36/M

150 Terri Ulm Everson 724 55 F 8/13 50-59 1:08:55.3 10:36/M

151 Elizabeth Donovan Bellingham 586 20 F 16/20 20-29 1:08:55.9 10:36/M

152 Linda Walker Mt Vernon 529 54 F 9/13 50-59 1:09:06.8 10:38/M

153 Pamela Helberg Bellingham 459 48 F 23/31 40-49 1:09:08.8 10:38/M

154 Kimberly Reeves Bellingham 497 47 F 24/31 40-49 1:09:12.3 10:39/M

155 Denise Dierich Bellingham 432 47 F 25/31 40-49 1:09:13.1 10:39/M

156 Janet Molenda Bellingham 483 54 F 10/13 50-59 1:09:24.1 10:41/M

157 Tracy Newby Bellingham 487 42 F 26/31 40-49 1:09:31.3 10:42/M

158 Taylor Harris Mt Vernon 536 29 M 10/10 20-29 1:09:52.1 10:45/M

159 Bill Wefer Bellingham 518 51 M 19/20 50-59 1:10:51.8 10:54/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

160 Hal Grubb Kent 544 53 M 20/20 50-59 1:11:03.9 10:56/M

161 Kristine Lemley Ferndale 470 37 F 18/22 30-39 1:13:08.9 11:15/M

162 Linda Mariz Bellingham 574 63 F 2/4 60-69 1:13:35.9 11:19/M

163 Paul Fredericks Bellingham 442 73 M 1/1 70-99 1:14:04.8 11:24/M

164 Lindsay Mcdaniel Seattle 477 27 F 17/20 20-29 1:14:39.8 11:29/M

165 Lorrie Whitfield Bellingham 520 55 F 11/13 50-59 1:14:49.2 11:31/M

166 Denise Hazlick Seattle 458 47 F 27/31 40-49 1:15:06.6 11:33/M

167 Jill VanderGriend Lynden 511 48 F 28/31 40-49 1:15:12.4 11:34/M

168 Leah VanderGriend Lynden 512 18 F 16/16 10-19 1:15:12.7 11:34/M

169 Avis Bozeman Oak Harbor 594 35 F 19/22 30-39 1:16:38.6 11:47/M

170 Ruthie Manier Mount Vernon 472 50 F 12/13 50-59 1:16:51.3 11:49/M

171 Mindi Guillen Marysville 454 30 F 20/22 30-39 1:16:53.9 11:50/M

172 Cami Ostman Bellingham 694 44 F 29/31 40-49 1:17:20.3 11:54/M

173 Betsy Delph Blaine 428 31 F 21/22 30-39 1:18:54.3 12:08/M

174 Tele Aadsen Bellingham 401 34 F 22/22 30-39 1:18:54.9 12:08/M

175 Terry Thalhofer Bellingham 508 61 F 3/4 60-69 1:18:57.4 12:09/M

176 Hannah Geneser Bellingham 448 21 F 18/20 20-29 1:19:14.7 12:11/M

177 Maricris Tanay Vancouver, BC 528 42 F 30/31 40-49 1:22:10.4 12:38/M

178 Molly Chrisman Bellingham 418 22 F 19/20 20-29 1:23:41.1 12:52/M

179 Jessica Bennett Bellingham 405 21 F 20/20 20-29 1:23:41.1 12:52/M

180 Nancy Mitrick Fremont 482 68 F 4/4 60-69 1:24:20.7 12:58/M

181 Pinky Vargas Bellingham 513 44 F 31/31 40-49 1:27:15.2 13:25/M

182 Nancy Durant Bellingham 547 50 F 13/13 50-59 1:28:10.9 13:34/M

183 Bill Black Bellingham 5384 64 M 7/7 60-69 1:36:49.3 14:54/M

184 Gloria DeVall Fremont 430 72 F 1/1 70-99 1:37:08.5 14:57/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Amy Smith Blaine 587 45 1 0:44:03.8 6:47/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Kristi Lemm Bellingham 471 40 2 0:45:58.9 7:04/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Serena Tyran Bellingham 552 9 12 0:49:11.3 7:34/M

2 Emmie Sullivan Bellingham 540 9 20 0:53:32.1 8:14/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Megan Alfi Edmonds 538 17 5 0:47:08.1 7:15/M

2 Betsie Hopper Edmonds 537 18 6 0:47:10.4 7:15/M

3 Lainey Lesh Everson 593 14 9 0:48:32.9 7:28/M

4 Meaghan Bradley-Bussell Bellingham 407 15 19 0:53:23.5 8:13/M

5 Maddie Sullivan Bellingham 542 17 21 0:53:32.5 8:14/M

6 Zanna Sullivan Bellingham 541 13 22 0:53:33.4 8:14/M

7 Quincy Gale Bellingham 444 11 25 0:54:17.8 8:21/M

8 Rosie Kicker Bellingham 583 10 28 0:55:12.1 8:30/M

9 Marcy Harris Bellevue 455 18 33 0:56:04.6 8:38/M

10 Emma Gougeon Edmonds 567 12 37 0:57:25.8 8:50/M

11 Stephanie Kicker Bellingham 582 11 44 1:00:25.9 9:18/M

12 Maeva Hau Bellingham 457 19 46 1:01:09.4 9:24/M

13 Mai Tajina Bellingham 549 19 52 1:02:08.8 9:34/M

14 Haley Reed Bellingham 576 12 74 1:08:07.6 10:29/M

15 Lindsey West Bellevue 519 18 78 1:08:45.6 10:35/M

16 Leah VanderGriend Lynden 512 18 94 1:15:12.7 11:34/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Aly Howisey Bellingham 558 24 8 0:48:21.3 7:26/M

2 Selva Wohlgemuth Bellingham 557 26 11 0:48:51.7 7:31/M

3 Claire Wenger Bellingham 551 21 13 0:49:42.1 7:39/M

4 Robyn Albert Sharon, MA 789 23 31 0:55:32.4 8:33/M

5 Carrie Carron Ferndale 414 26 41 0:59:34.6 9:10/M

6 Jillene Shell Bellingham 564 28 42 0:59:41.8 9:11/M

7 Muriel Gallo-Chasanoff Bellingham 446 23 43 1:00:13.9 9:16/M

8 April Fogel Bellingham 439 22 45 1:01:09.4 9:24/M

9 Alyssa Dewey Bellingham 431 21 54 1:02:40.9 9:38/M

Sunday, January 08, 2012

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female Fastest Winners

Female Fastest Masters Winners

Female 1 to 9

Female 10 to 19

Female 20 to 29

*Overall place within gender.

6.5 Mile Age Group Finish List

GBRC Lake Samish Runs 2012

6.5M Age Group Page 14 of 18 Last update 1/12/12 8:30am



Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

10 Oshniana Brack Bellingham 599 28 59 1:03:44.6 9:48/M

11 Molly Linnell Bellingham 577 24 60 1:04:15.7 9:53/M

12 Kelsey Zane Bellingham 524 24 64 1:06:52.9 10:17/M

13 Liz Collins Edmonds 421 25 70 1:08:04.1 10:28/M

14 Renee Reynolds Bellingham 499 24 76 1:08:28.6 10:32/M

15 Nichelle Bruno Ferndale 410 26 77 1:08:29.9 10:32/M

16 Elizabeth Donovan Bellingham 586 20 81 1:08:55.9 10:36/M

17 Lindsay Mcdaniel Seattle 477 27 90 1:14:39.8 11:29/M

18 Hannah Geneser Bellingham 448 21 102 1:19:14.7 12:11/M

19 Molly Chrisman Bellingham 418 22 104 1:23:41.1 12:52/M

20 Jessica Bennett Bellingham 405 21 105 1:23:41.1 12:52/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Kristen Good Bellingham 452 30 4 0:46:42.6 7:11/M

2 Lindsey Dodge Bellingham 433 32 10 0:48:35.6 7:28/M

3 Brandee Roy Bellingham 590 33 18 0:53:03.3 8:10/M

4 Cami Grichel Bellingham 453 37 23 0:53:51.9 8:17/M

5 Caitlin Walker Bellingham 515 37 27 0:54:53.4 8:27/M

6 Tricia Bennick Bellingham 579 39 34 0:56:40.1 8:43/M

7 Ellen Michael Bellingham 597 31 35 0:56:42.1 8:43/M

8 Kari Oversvee-Choi Seattle 695 31 40 0:58:52.8 9:03/M

9 Nicole Soncarty Bellingham 569 38 49 1:02:05.5 9:33/M

10 Liz Schale Bellingham 500 34 55 1:02:44.8 9:39/M

11 Nicole Catherine Vancouver 415 36 61 1:04:26.1 9:55/M

12 Kristy Fadley Delta 438 35 67 1:07:37.7 10:24/M

13 Bode Kerisam Ferndale 464 34 69 1:08:01.3 10:28/M

14 Dannielle Robillard Bellingham 562 36 71 1:08:05.1 10:28/M

15 Jessica Bloom Bellingham 560 38 72 1:08:05.3 10:28/M

16 Beth Larson Bellingham 563 38 73 1:08:06.3 10:29/M

17 Corelia Peacock Bellingham 490 33 79 1:08:51.6 10:36/M

18 Kristine Lemley Ferndale 470 37 88 1:13:08.9 11:15/M

19 Avis Bozeman Oak Harbor 594 35 95 1:16:38.6 11:47/M

20 Mindi Guillen Marysville 454 30 97 1:16:53.9 11:50/M

21 Betsy Delph Blaine 428 31 99 1:18:54.3 12:08/M

22 Tele Aadsen Bellingham 401 34 100 1:18:54.9 12:08/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Amy Smith Blaine 587 45 1 0:44:03.8 6:47/M

2 Kristi Lemm Bellingham 471 40 2 0:45:58.9 7:04/M

3 Fawn Vautkus Delta,BC 559 44 3 0:46:38.2 7:10/M

4 Britni Bakk Point roberts 404 44 7 0:48:18.8 7:26/M

5 Mica Jensen Bow 463 43 14 0:50:40.9 7:48/M

6 Hanuschka Brionez Bellingham 409 49 15 0:51:45.9 7:58/M

7 Julie Steele Bellingham 507 49 16 0:52:21.9 8:03/M

8 Lisa Meucci Bellingham 480 46 24 0:54:11.1 8:20/M

9 Linya Gougeon Edmonds 566 44 26 0:54:47.8 8:26/M

10 Ann Helgeson Ferndale 659 44 29 0:55:17.4 8:30/M

11 Tracy Bell Bellingham 572 40 48 1:02:04.9 9:33/M

12 Jennifer Burgess Bellingham 571 40 51 1:02:07.3 9:33/M

13 Audra Ramerman Burlington 703 45 53 1:02:24.5 9:36/M

Female 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

14 Simone Hathaway Bellingham 580 45 56 1:03:04.1 9:42/M

15 Stormy Medler Bellingham 479 41 57 1:03:43.2 9:48/M

16 Jo Burleigh Bellingham 411 46 58 1:03:43.4 9:48/M

17 Grace Wang Bellingham 516 42 62 1:04:49.1 9:58/M

18 Teresa Parke Bellingham 550 40 63 1:04:52.1 9:59/M

19 Suzanne Shull Bellingham 503 49 65 1:06:56.6 10:18/M

20 Lynnette Ondeck Everson 556 47 66 1:07:09.7 10:20/M

21 Holly Hinman Bellingham 461 41 68 1:07:57.3 10:27/M

22 Jackie Reed Bellingham 575 45 75 1:08:28.1 10:32/M

23 Pamela Helberg Bellingham 459 48 83 1:09:08.8 10:38/M

24 Kimberly Reeves Bellingham 497 47 84 1:09:12.3 10:39/M

25 Denise Dierich Bellingham 432 47 85 1:09:13.1 10:39/M

26 Tracy Newby Bellingham 487 42 87 1:09:31.3 10:42/M

27 Denise Hazlick Seattle 458 47 92 1:15:06.6 11:33/M

28 Jill VanderGriend Lynden 511 48 93 1:15:12.4 11:34/M

29 Cami Ostman Bellingham 694 44 98 1:17:20.3 11:54/M

30 Maricris Tanay Vancouver, BC 528 42 103 1:22:10.4 12:38/M

31 Pinky Vargas Bellingham 513 44 107 1:27:15.2 13:25/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Twila Wiebe Blaine 522 51 17 0:52:51.9 8:08/M

2 Carol Weeks Bellingham 517 57 32 0:55:47.8 8:35/M

3 Lisa Ellis Burlington 640 50 36 0:56:53.9 8:45/M

4 Patsy Yande Bellingham 591 54 38 0:57:44.4 8:53/M

5 Dawne Dejong Abbottsford 584 52 39 0:58:28.3 9:00/M

6 Marlene Bring Bellingham 408 52 47 1:01:09.8 9:24/M

7 Lisa Watabyashi Bellingham 570 51 50 1:02:06.9 9:33/M

8 Terri Ulm Everson 724 55 80 1:08:55.3 10:36/M

9 Linda Walker Mt Vernon 529 54 82 1:09:06.8 10:38/M

10 Janet Molenda Bellingham 483 54 86 1:09:24.1 10:41/M

11 Lorrie Whitfield Bellingham 520 55 91 1:14:49.2 11:31/M

12 Ruthie Manier Mount Vernon 472 50 96 1:16:51.3 11:49/M

13 Nancy Durant Bellingham 547 50 108 1:28:10.9 13:34/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Catherine Davis Bow 426 60 30 0:55:27.8 8:32/M

2 Linda Mariz Bellingham 574 63 89 1:13:35.9 11:19/M

3 Terry Thalhofer Bellingham 508 61 101 1:18:57.4 12:09/M

4 Nancy Mitrick Fremont 482 68 106 1:24:20.7 12:58/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Gloria DeVall Fremont 430 72 109 1:37:08.5 14:57/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 RB Wick Bellingham 600 25 1 0:36:25.6 5:36/M

Female 60 to 69

Female 50 to 59

Female 70 and over

Male Fastest Winners
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Kiefer Whan Bellingham 565 47 5 0:40:08.2 6:10/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Nick Gallaher Bellingham 445 16 4 0:39:42.3 6:06/M

2 Casey Carter Bellingham 531 12 30 0:52:10.8 8:02/M

3 Aaron Carter Bellingham 530 12 31 0:52:11.5 8:02/M

4 Bodie Medler Bellingham 585 16 42 0:55:08.5 8:29/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 RB Wick Bellingham 600 25 1 0:36:25.6 5:36/M

2 Jonathan Quimby Bellingham 495 22 2 0:37:28.9 5:46/M

3 Josh Levenson Bellingham 578 26 16 0:49:08.4 7:34/M

4 Cody McPherson Seattle 478 25 21 0:49:59.9 7:41/M

5 Justin Tomajko Seattle 510 23 24 0:50:22.1 7:45/M

6 Jessa Moon Seattle 484 26 27 0:51:44.5 7:58/M

7 Mark Gerber Lynnwood 546 24 39 0:53:26.6 8:13/M

8 Kyle Ciminnski Oak Harbor 532 25 47 0:56:37.7 8:43/M

9 Keith Sorenson Bellingham 535 27 61 0:59:35.4 9:10/M

10 Taylor Harris Mt Vernon 536 29 71 1:09:52.1 10:45/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Scott Gilmore Bellingham 450 35 3 0:38:26.6 5:55/M

2 David Parker Vancouver, BC 539 33 9 0:45:21.4 6:59/M

3 Jason Sonker Bellingham 505 38 11 0:47:13.3 7:16/M

4 Richard Larson Bellingham 468 35 23 0:50:16.2 7:44/M

5 Seth Vidana Bellingham 514 34 25 0:50:33.3 7:47/M

6 Ryan Roy Bellingham 589 37 37 0:53:03.1 8:10/M

7 Michael Penney Vancouver 492 39 41 0:54:31.5 8:23/M

8 Brett Esary Bellingham 437 39 44 0:55:30.9 8:32/M

9 Milo Poole Bellingham 494 31 46 0:56:35.6 8:42/M

10 John Wood Oak Harbor 526 33 53 0:57:40.4 8:52/M

11 Timothy Gould Ferndale 509 37 56 0:58:51.1 9:03/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Kiefer Whan Bellingham 565 47 5 0:40:08.2 6:10/M

2 Allen Carbert Bellingham 412 43 6 0:41:10.6 6:20/M

3 Jimmy Zierdt Bellingham 525 42 8 0:44:46.6 6:53/M

4 Roy Reichlin Bellingham 554 41 10 0:46:21.6 7:08/M

5 Rick Schafer Sedro Wooley 588 41 13 0:48:43.3 7:30/M

6 Sukhi Pawa Vancouver 489 49 17 0:49:09.9 7:34/M

7 John Kicker Bellingham 581 42 20 0:49:42.3 7:39/M

8 Guy Haycock Seattle 543 47 26 0:51:12.6 7:53/M

9 Scott Hewitson Bellingham 568 45 29 0:52:01.6 8:00/M

Male Fastest Masters Winners

Male 10 to 19

Male 20 to 29

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

10 Pete Dawson Bellingham 427 49 33 0:52:39.8 8:06/M

11 Paul Chamberlain Bellingham 416 47 34 0:52:49.7 8:08/M

12 John Enyeart Ferndale 436 49 35 0:52:51.9 8:08/M

13 Ed Bloom Bellingham 561 40 36 0:52:53.5 8:08/M

14 Mike Higgins Bellingham 460 49 38 0:53:25.8 8:13/M

15 Mike Maskell Bow 555 40 43 0:55:21.6 8:31/M

16 Michael Rose Mt Vernon 573 42 45 0:55:34.6 8:33/M

17 Reed Braden Ferndale 406 40 51 0:57:26.6 8:50/M

18 Steve Newby Bellingham 592 43 57 0:58:53.4 9:04/M

19 Ron Shoemaker Ferndale 502 47 60 0:59:02.4 9:05/M

20 Cheryl Elfstrom Sedro Woolley 639 41 64 1:01:35.7 9:28/M

21 Scott Ramarman Burlington 534 40 66 1:02:23.6 9:36/M

22 Dean Gladman Bellingham 451 46 67 1:03:41.9 9:48/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Mark Sermau Mt Vernon 553 51 7 0:42:57.0 6:36/M

2 Irvine Mark Bellingham 475 55 12 0:47:42.1 7:20/M

3 Scott Hale Arlington 545 56 15 0:49:01.9 7:32/M

4 Scott Dorough Bellingham 434 56 18 0:49:18.1 7:35/M

5 Craig Romano Mt Vernon 527 50 22 0:50:03.9 7:42/M

6 Doug Wiebe Blaine 521 50 28 0:52:00.6 8:00/M

7 Ed Sullivan Bellingham 719 53 40 0:53:34.3 8:14/M

8 Barbara Rappaport Bellingham 496 59 48 0:56:39.9 8:43/M

9 Mike Riber Bellingham 481 57 49 0:57:02.1 8:46/M

10 Joe Connors Bellingham 598 54 50 0:57:20.3 8:49/M

11 Terry Kaul Bellingham 595 53 52 0:57:38.6 8:52/M

12 Wayne Gardner Everson 447 57 54 0:57:45.4 8:53/M

13 Patrick Baker Bellingham 403 54 55 0:58:04.8 8:56/M

14 Brad Hubbard Bellingham 533 57 58 0:58:53.8 9:04/M

15 Joe Franzen Ferndale 441 50 59 0:58:59.3 9:04/M

16 Mathew Chasanoff Eastsound 417 52 63 1:00:13.9 9:16/M

17 Paul Church Surrey, B.C. 419 59 65 1:01:58.6 9:32/M

18 Jim Reichart Bellingham 548 56 68 1:04:40.5 9:57/M

19 Bill Wefer Bellingham 518 51 72 1:10:51.8 10:54/M

20 Hal Grubb Kent 544 53 73 1:11:03.9 10:56/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Bill Pech Bellingham 491 62 14 0:48:50.3 7:31/M

2 Michael Palmgren Bellingham 488 64 19 0:49:22.9 7:36/M

3 Mike Shaw Edmonds 501 61 32 0:52:24.3 8:04/M

4 Rick Cole Seattle 420 63 62 1:00:06.1 9:15/M

5 Armando Brionez Bellingham 619 61 69 1:05:02.4 10:00/M

6 Clyde Ellis Burlington 435 61 70 1:07:50.8 10:26/M

7 Bill Black Bellingham 5384 64 75 1:36:49.3 14:54/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Paul Fredericks Bellingham 442 73 74 1:14:04.8 11:24/M

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 to 69

Male 70 and over
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